

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/19/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 000P-492 & 000N-492
PCN NO. i6nx & i6ny
Engineer's Estimate \$ 359,897.76**

**COUNTY: Fall River & Oglala Lakota
Lighting Repair on Hwy 18, 79 & 407**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2022

				Engineer's Estimate		Muth Electric Mitchell SD					
BID ITEMS				UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
000P-492, i6ny											
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00		5,335.00	5,335.00		0.00
002	Flagging	Hour	80.00			0.00		30.37	2,429.60		0.00
003	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	363.90			0.00		3.75	1,364.63		0.00
004	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00		7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00
005	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00			0.00		80.00	240.00		0.00
006	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00			0.00		750.00	750.00		0.00
007	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	75.00			0.00		832.00	62,400.00		0.00
000N-492, PCNB 16ny											
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00		22,530.00	22,530.00		0.00
009	Flagging	Hour	40.00			0.00		30.37	1,214.80		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	356.00			0.00		3.75	1,335.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
012	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	39.00			0.00		1,032.00	40,248.00		0.00
013	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	42.00			0.00		1,550.00	65,100.00		0.00
014	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	8860.00			0.00		11.13	98,611.80		0.00
015	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	915.00			0.00		24.90	22,783.50		0.00
016	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	30210.00			0.00		3.00	90,630.00		0.00
017	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	2145.00			0.00		3.20	6,864.00		0.00
TOTAL							0.00		434,336.33		0.00